

Special Case 15/2019

Order No.:-30

Date: -27.06.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge is present.

No witness is present today.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

To date (i.e. 28.06.2022)

S/d- P. Mukhopadhyay

Judge, Spl. POCSO Court, Bankura