

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- M.Karmakar A.D.J 1st Court,Bankura (In-Charge)

Spl (POSCO) Court Case No. 15 of 2019
CIS Reg. No. 73/2019

Order No.26
18.5.2024

Today is fixed for evidence .

Ld Spl PP in charge is present .

The accused person on c/b is present by filing hazira .

The Local Advocates' Bar Association have taken a resolution and requested the court not to pass any adverse order .

No witness turned up .

Adjourned .

To 20.7.2024 for evidence of CS witnesses .

Prosecution to file written up summons ; issue the same accordingly .

The accused person on bail as before and directed to remain present on the next date .

Sd/-

Judge

SPL (POCSO)Court,Bankura
(In-Charge)