

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.  
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Judge, Special Court, POCSO Act, Bankura

Spl (POCSO) Court Case No. 15 of 2019  
CIS Reg. No. 73/2019(CNR:WBBK01-002566-2019)

Order No.36

10.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

Ld Spl PP and defence counsel are present .

The accused person namely Suresh Mudi on C/B is present by filing hazira.

No witness turned up .

The case is adjourned .

To 09.03.2026 for evidence of CS witness .

Prosecution to file written up summons; issue the same.

The accused person on bail as before and directed to remain present on the next date .

Judge, Spl(POCSO)Court, Bankura